

IBA Group Shortlisted for CEE Business Services Awards 2024

European Business Services Association published the shortlist of the CEE Business Services Awards. IBA Group was selected as a finalist.

PRAGUE, CZECHIA, January 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The European Business Services Association published the shortlist of the Central and Eastern Europe (CEE) Business Services Awards. <u>IBA Group</u> was selected as a finalist in the following categories:

Top AI or Process-Automation
Implementation of the Year – CEE

• Most Vibrant Employer – Czech Republic

<u>See CEE Business Services Awards</u> <u>Shortlist</u>

For the Top AI or Process-Automation



Implementation of the Year category, IBA Group submitted a price management solution the company implemented at a leading European furniture retailer.

As for the Most Vibrant Employer category, IBA Group's submission covered employee support in the country, where the company has its headquarters and developments centers. To empower employees and their families, IBA Group offers a package of social and financial benefits, including medical care, financial assistance, sports and tourism, and festive events and gifts, as well as training courses in IT, foreign languages, and business.

About CEE Business Services Summit & Awards

The CEE Business Services Awards is an annual contest for organizations that provide business services in Central and Eastern Europe. The European Business Services Association launched

the awards 12 years ago. IBA Group was shortlisted for a number of CEE Business Services Awards and became a winner in 2017 with the project Promotion of IT among People with Disabilities in the category Top CSR Initiative of the Year.

In 2024, 97 companies were included in the 30 categories of the CEE Business Services Awards shortlist. Winners will be announced at the CEE Business Services Summit & Awards to be held from March 6 to March 7 in Warsaw.

The Awards jury will cast the final vote one night before the CEE Business Services Summit & Awards. On March 6 and March 7, attendees of the CEE Business Services Summit & Awards will be able to cast their votes for individual Awards via a Brella platform. The Jury Vote will be weighted 2/3 and the Popular Vote 1/3. The Awards Auditors will compile all results to be unveiled at the Gala Awards ceremony.

About IBA Group

IBA Group is a leading IT service provider, performing software development, migration, maintenance, support, and IT consulting services with 2,000 IT and business professionals. Headquartered in Prague, Czech Republic, IBA Group has offices and development centers in 16 countries. IAOP recognizes IBA Group as one of The Global Outsourcing 100 in the Leaders category. IBA Group is a winner of IT Europa's European IT & Software Excellence Awards, of CEE Business Services Awards by the European Business Services Association, and of GSA Awards by the Global Sourcing Association. For more information, visit <u>http://ibagroupit.com</u>

IBA Group	
email us here	
Irina Kiptkova	
Visit us on social media:	
Facebook	
Twitter	
LinkedIn	
Instagram	
YouTube	

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/684614042

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.